
País: 
URUGUAI 

Arquivo: 
U1 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Importação total uruguaia 

Planilha - Variável: 
MURTTS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.
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MURTTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		2,747,301		3,181,963		3,377,712		2,825,236		2,733,826		2,523,312		1,581,047		1,606,604		2,291,530		2,919,587		3,543,922		4,566,201		6,844,172		5,485,935

		ISIC2-15		244,308		276,975		291,466		267,970		263,246		267,624		170,210		173,120		200,060		239,680		292,887		381,032		502,457		492,397

		ISIC2-16		723		1,915		6,095		6,010		6,332		5,965		4,776		4,214		5,240		4,686		5,332		4,550		4,753		4,758

		ISIC2-17		110,594		136,349		128,389		99,634		97,105		86,076		49,405		61,572		97,383		114,357		124,511		145,133		181,299		161,424

		ISIC2-18		28,321		35,359		36,339		33,634		36,933		41,967		21,586		17,912		28,604		38,385		49,090		65,238		95,859		93,068

		ISIC2-19		86,669		77,249		83,388		70,850		98,285		107,414		65,853		62,452		85,647		91,583		96,968		110,428		126,142		104,273

		ISIC2-20		23,260		30,678		34,431		28,887		23,713		22,608		11,760		9,918		16,968		22,322		26,538		32,546		42,441		37,124

		ISIC2-21		103,147		117,155		130,634		123,391		128,639		119,556		74,469		68,360		87,810		95,665		104,726		117,308		140,454		133,664

		ISIC2-22		13,399		15,408		17,839		19,506		18,621		15,351		7,233		5,237		8,060		9,764		10,752		15,782		18,325		16,721

		ISIC2-23		18,617		13,859		5,682		13,243		15,199		11,038		101,931		101,728		80,905		151,435		277,291		439,474		914,655		583,868

		ISIC2-24		568,293		620,656		641,301		604,261		593,572		590,720		433,290		503,591		670,871		766,916		848,205		1,129,063		1,516,414		1,087,387

		ISIC2-25		104,795		126,983		133,145		124,009		119,979		108,696		68,244		75,487		103,808		127,317		143,333		175,170		236,721		207,814

		ISIC2-26		60,844		66,837		68,882		64,308		61,332		55,436		30,564		29,533		41,756		53,480		61,163		73,487		96,187		82,497

		ISIC2-27		103,533		111,658		136,037		83,325		82,171		76,556		41,942		50,199		98,271		121,690		166,439		184,568		262,234		163,593

		ISIC2-28		69,933		71,003		80,710		70,791		61,856		59,856		31,512		28,901		48,574		65,370		77,148		93,642		142,473		141,064

		ISIC2-29		412,170		445,224		466,045		323,653		288,405		273,999		144,242		128,866		244,334		306,258		340,808		513,515		825,778		718,095

		ISIC2-30		74,940		97,695		104,303		105,653		94,517		82,039		51,372		48,259		66,794		75,658		93,172		95,990		163,610		164,117

		ISIC2-31		103,425		159,716		161,687		139,644		137,483		114,413		62,181		56,677		72,489		97,889		161,317		160,993		196,777		226,896

		ISIC2-32		150,278		172,754		142,328		168,436		133,776		100,086		38,652		40,811		76,746		168,305		188,632		231,373		341,757		255,875

		ISIC2-33		55,845		75,230		81,020		67,756		61,402		57,041		37,178		32,093		46,144		58,275		62,327		76,383		99,130		117,473

		ISIC2-34		312,150		410,877		497,297		291,522		294,352		233,895		89,283		68,038		148,577		231,012		300,517		373,662		590,173		520,149

		ISIC2-35		31,164		38,158		42,230		26,549		25,743		21,644		9,247		6,095		13,310		24,745		42,100		50,846		225,302		55,386

		ISIC2-36		70,893		80,225		88,464		92,204		91,165		71,332		36,117		33,541		49,179		54,792		70,666		96,019		121,231		118,293
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	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



MURTTS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		2,747,301		3,181,963		3,377,712		2,825,236		2,733,826		2,523,312		1,581,047		1,606,604		2,291,530		2,919,587		3,543,922

		ISIC2-15		244,308		276,975		291,466		267,970		263,246		267,624		170,210		173,120		200,060		239,680		292,887

		ISIC2-16		723		1,915		6,095		6,010		6,332		5,965		4,776		4,214		5,240		4,686		5,332

		ISIC2-17		110,594		136,349		128,389		99,634		97,105		86,076		49,405		61,572		97,383		114,357		124,511

		ISIC2-18		28,321		35,359		36,339		33,634		36,933		41,967		21,586		17,912		28,604		38,385		49,090

		ISIC2-19		86,669		77,249		83,388		70,850		98,285		107,414		65,853		62,452		85,647		91,583		96,968

		ISIC2-20		23,260		30,678		34,431		28,887		23,713		22,608		11,760		9,918		16,968		22,322		26,538

		ISIC2-21		103,147		117,155		130,634		123,391		128,639		119,556		74,469		68,360		87,810		95,665		104,726

		ISIC2-22		13,399		15,408		17,839		19,506		18,621		15,351		7,233		5,237		8,060		9,764		10,752

		ISIC2-23		18,617		13,859		5,682		13,243		15,199		11,038		101,931		101,728		80,905		151,435		277,291

		ISIC2-24		568,293		620,656		641,301		604,261		593,572		590,720		433,290		503,591		670,871		766,916		848,205

		ISIC2-25		104,795		126,983		133,145		124,009		119,979		108,696		68,244		75,487		103,808		127,317		143,333

		ISIC2-26		60,844		66,837		68,882		64,308		61,332		55,436		30,564		29,533		41,756		53,480		61,163

		ISIC2-27		103,533		111,658		136,037		83,325		82,171		76,556		41,942		50,199		98,271		121,690		166,439

		ISIC2-28		69,933		71,003		80,710		70,791		61,856		59,856		31,512		28,901		48,574		65,370		77,148

		ISIC2-29		412,170		445,224		466,045		323,653		288,405		273,999		144,242		128,866		244,334		306,258		340,808

		ISIC2-30		74,940		97,695		104,303		105,653		94,517		82,039		51,372		48,259		66,794		75,658		93,172

		ISIC2-31		103,425		159,716		161,687		139,644		137,483		114,413		62,181		56,677		72,489		97,889		161,317

		ISIC2-32		150,278		172,754		142,328		168,436		133,776		100,086		38,652		40,811		76,746		168,305		188,632

		ISIC2-33		55,845		75,230		81,020		67,756		61,402		57,041		37,178		32,093		46,144		58,275		62,327

		ISIC2-34		312,150		410,877		497,297		291,522		294,352		233,895		89,283		68,038		148,577		231,012		300,517

		ISIC2-35		31,164		38,158		42,230		26,549		25,743		21,644		9,247		6,095		13,310		24,745		42,100

		ISIC2-36		70,893		80,225		88,464		92,204		91,165		71,332		36,117		33,541		49,179		54,792		70,666





